Forensic Justice Institute

Thursday, January 19, 2023

9:30 a.m.
9:45-11:15a.m.

11:15a.m.-12:15 p.m.

12:15-1:15 p.m.
1:15-2:15 p.m.
2:15-2:30 p.m.
2:30-3:30 p.m.

3:30-4:30 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

STATE BAR OF WISCONSIN

PINNACLE

All times CST
Welcome and Opening Remarks

Chancellor Jennifer L. Mnookin, University of Wisconsin-Madison, Madison, WI
Beyond the Science: Identifying and Understanding Limitations

Atty. Keith A. Findley, University of Wisconsin — Madison Law School, Madison, W/
Misconceptions Surrounding Firearm Identification Error Rates and
Reliability

Atty. Celeste Addyman, Cook County Public Defender — Forensic Science Division, Chicago, IL;

Atty. Joseph Cavise, Cook County Public Defender — Forensic Science Division, Chicago, IL; and
Atty. Kristen McCowan, Center for Integrity in Forensic Sciences, Madison, WI

Lunch Break

The Reliability of Memory and Eyewitness Accounts
Dr. Craig Stark, University of California — Irvine, Irvine, CA

Break

The Role of the Medical Examiner and Consulting Pathologist
Dr. Lindsey Thomas, TrueNorth Forensic Pathology, Madison, WI

Working with an Expert Witness: Considerations for Preparing an

Effective Witness
Atty. Katherine H. Judson, Center for Integrity in Forensic Sciences, Madison, WI and Atty.
Kristen McCowan, Center for Integrity in Forensic Sciences, Madison, WI|

Day One Concludes

Friday, January 20, 2023

9:00-10:30 a.m.

10:30-10:45 a.m.
10:45-11:45 a.m.
11:45a.m. -12:45 p.m.
12:45-1:45 p.m.
1:45-2:00 p.m.
2:00-3:00 p.m.
3:00-4:00 p.m.

4:00 p.m.

Statistical Evidence in the Courtroom: Assumptions, Misconceptions, and
Responsibilities

Dr. Jonathan “Jay” Koehler, Northwestern Pritzker School of Law, Chicago, IL

Break

Forensic Toxicology
Dr. David D. Gummin, Medical College of Wisconsin, Milwaukee, WI

Lunch

Challenging Dog Sniff Evidence
Atty. Jeremiah Meyer-O’Day, Martinez & Ruby LLP, Baraboo, WI

Break

Big Data and Surveillance
Presenter to be announced

Advocacy in Practice: Applying Strategies to Jury Arguments
Atty. Jessa Nicholson Goetz, Nicholson, Goetz & Otis, S.C., Madison, W/

Institute Concludes
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Presenters (Continued)

Chancellor Jennifer L. Mnookin
University of Wisconsin — Madison
Madison, WI

Dr. Craig E.L. Stark
University of California — Irvine
Irvine, CA

Dr. Lindsey C. Thomas
TrueNorth Forensic Pathology
Madison, WI



