## Forensic Justice Institute



**VIRTUAL EVENT • JANUARY 19-20, 2023** 

Thursday, January 19, 2023 All times CST	
9:30 a.m.	Welcome and Opening Remarks
	Chancellor Jennifer L. Mnookin, University of Wisconsin-Madison, Madison, WI
9:45-11:15 a.m.	Beyond the Science: Identifying and Understanding Limitations Atty. Keith A. Findley, University of Wisconsin – Madison Law School, Madison, WI
11:15 a.m12:15 p.m.	Misconceptions Surrounding Firearm Identification Error Rates and Reliability  Atty. Celeste Addyman, Cook County Public Defender – Forensic Science Division, Chicago, IL; Atty. Joseph Cavise, Cook County Public Defender – Forensic Science Division, Chicago, IL; and Atty. Kristen McCowan, Center for Integrity in Forensic Sciences, Madison, WI
12:15-1:15 p.m.	Lunch Break
1:15-2:15 p.m.	The Reliability of Memory and Eyewitness Accounts  Dr. Craig Stark, University of California – Irvine, Irvine, CA
2:15-2:30 p.m.	Break
2:30-3:30 p.m.	The Role of the Medical Examiner and Consulting Pathologist  Dr. Lindsey Thomas, TrueNorth Forensic Pathology, Madison, WI
3:30-4:30 p.m.	Working with an Expert Witness: Considerations for Preparing an Effective Witness  Atty. Katherine H. Judson, Center for Integrity in Forensic Sciences, Madison, WI and Atty. Kristen McCowan, Center for Integrity in Forensic Sciences, Madison, WI
4:30 p.m.	Day One Concludes

## Friday, January 20, 2023

9:00-10:30 a.m.	Statistical Evidence in the Courtroom: Assumptions, Misconceptions, and
	Responsibilities
	Dr. Jonathan "Jay" Koehler, Northwestern Pritzker School of Law, Chicago, IL
10:30-10:45 a.m.	Break
10:45-11:45 a.m.	Forensic Toxicology
	Dr. David D. Gummin, Medical College of Wisconsin, Milwaukee, WI
11:45 a.m12:45 p.m.	Lunch
12:45-1:45 p.m.	Challenging Dog Sniff Evidence
	Atty. Jeremiah Meyer-O'Day, Martinez & Ruby LLP, Baraboo, WI
1:45-2:00 p.m.	Break
2:00-3:00 p.m.	Big Data and Surveillance
	Presenter to be announced
3:00-4:00 p.m.	Advocacy in Practice: Applying Strategies to Jury Arguments
	Atty. Jessa Nicholson Goetz, Nicholson, Goetz & Otis, S.C., Madison, WI
4:00 p.m.	Institute Concludes

## Forensic Justice Institute



**VIRTUAL EVENT • JANUARY 19-20, 2023** 

## **Presenters**

## Atty. Celeste Addyman

Cook County Public Defender – Forensic Science Division Chicago, IL

## Atty. Joseph Cavise

Cook County Public Defender – Forensic Science Division Chicago, IL

### Atty. Keith A. Findley

University of Wisconsin – Madison Law School Madison, WI

## **Atty. Jessa Nicholson Goetz**

Nicholson, Goetz & Otis, S.C. Madison, WI

#### Dr. David D. Gummin

Medical College of Wisconsin Milwaukee, WI

## Atty. Katherine H. Judson

Center for Integrity in Forensic Sciences
Madison, WI

## Dr. Jonathan "Jay" Koehler

Northwestern Pritzker School of Law Chicago, IL

#### Atty. Kristen McCowan

Center for Integrity in Forensic Sciences
Madison, WI

## Atty. Jeremiah Meyer-O'Day

Martinez & Ruby LLP Baraboo, WI

# Forensic Justice Institute



**VIRTUAL EVENT • JANUARY 19-20, 2023** 

## **Presenters** (Continued)

Chancellor Jennifer L. Mnookin
University of Wisconsin – Madison
Madison, WI

**Dr. Craig E.L. Stark**University of California – Irvine
Irvine, CA

**Dr. Lindsey C. Thomas**TrueNorth Forensic Pathology
Madison, WI